
2023-2024 URBANA SCHOOL DISTRICT #116 CALENDAR

DATE DAY EVENT & DETAILs

August 14-15 Mon.-Tues. Institute Days – No School for Students

August 16 Wednesday No UECS Student Attendance-Family Conferences/Home Visits
½ of Kindergarten Students Attend, All of Grades 1-5, Grade 6 and Grade 9 Students in Attendance
No School for Grades 7, 8, and 10-12

August 17 Thursday No UECS Student Attendance-Family Conferences/Home Visits
½ of Kindergarten Students Attend
Grades 1-12 in Attendance

August 18 Friday All Students EC-12 in Attendance

September 4 Monday Labor Day – No School

September 25 Monday Staff Development Day – No School Grades EC-5, Early Dismissal: UMS @ 1:15 and UHS @ 12:26

October 13 Friday No UECS Student Attendance-Assessment and Portfolio Writing
End of 1st Quarter (42 Student Attendance Days)

October 16-20 Mon.-Fri. Fall Break – No School

October 26 Thursday Student Led Family-Teacher Conference Night at Each School ~ Conference Hours: 4:00 - 8:00 pm

October 27 Friday Student Led Family-Teacher Conference Morning at Each School ~ Conference Hours: 8:00 - 11:00 am
No school for students

November 10 Friday Staff Development Day – No School Grades EC-5, Early Dismissal: UMS @ 1:15 and UHS @ 12:26

November 22-24 Wed.-Fri. Thanksgiving Break – No School

December 19 Tuesday End of 2nd Quarter (39 Student Attendance Days) & End of 1st Semester (81 Student Attendance Days)
Winter Break Begins at Close of School Day for Students

December 20 Wednesday Institute Day and Semester Planning – No School for Students

January 4 Thursday No UECS Student Attendance-Family Conferences/Home Visits
School Resumes at Regular Time(s)

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day – No School

February 9 Friday No UECS Student Attendance-Assessment and Portfolio Writing

February 15 Thursday Staff Development Day – No School Grades EC-5, Early Dismissal UMS @ 1:15 and UHS @ 12:26

February 16 Friday Institute Day – No School for Students

February 19 Monday Presidents’ Day – No School

March 8 Friday End of 3rd Quarter (44 Student Attendance Days)

March 11-March 15 Mon.-Fri. Spring Break – No School

March 28 Thursday No UECS Student attendance-Family Conferences/Home Visits
Student Led Family-Teacher Conference Night at Each School ~ Conference Hours: 4:00 - 8:00 pm

March 29 Friday Student Led Family-Teacher Conference Morning at Each School ~ Conference Hours: 8:00 - 11:00 am
No school for students

April 19 Friday Staff Development Day – No School Grades EC-5, Early Dismissal: UMS @ 1:15 and UHS @ 12:26

April 22 Monday Spring Holiday – No School

May 27 Monday Memorial Day – No School

May 29 Wednesday No UECS Student Attendance-Assessment and Portfolio Writing
Half-Day Inservice – Early Dismissal: Elementary @ 12:45, UMS @ 1:15, and UHS @ 12:26
● An Early Dismissal will be the last official day of school ~ Date subject to change if use of Winter Weather Days

End of 4th Quarter (51 Student Attendance Days) & End of 2nd Semester (95 Student Attendance Days)



June 5 Wednesday Last Official School Day If 5 Winter Weather Days Used

Analysis of 2023-2024 Calendar by Quarters

October 13, 2023 Friday End of First Quarter
42 Student Attendance Days +
2 Institute Days 44 Days

December 20, 2023 Wednesday End of Second Quarter and First Semester
39 Student Attendance Days 40 Days
1 Institute Day

March 8, 2024 Friday End of Third Quarter
44 Student Attendance Days +
1 Institute Days 45 Days

June 5, 2024 Wednesday End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester
51 Student Attendance Days + 51 Days
5 Winter Weather Make-Up Days 5 Days

End of School Year - 185 days
176 Student Attendance Days +
4 Institute Days + (3 Institute Days + Winter Institute)
5 Winter Weather Make-Up Days

Month Student Attendance Days Institute Days Total Days

August 12 2 14

September 20 0 20

October 17 0 17

November 19 0 19

December 13 1 14

January 19 0 19

February 19 1 20

March 16 0 16

April 21 0 21

May 20 0 20

TOTAL 176 4 180 (+ 5 Winter) = 185
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